© 2007 PHILIPP GmbH, 63741 Aschaffenburg. Technical changes and errors reserved. Date: July 2007
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
OF PHILIPP NOISE REDUCTION SYSTEM
1
PHILIPP Noise Reduction System
Installation Instruction
w
w

bolt. The mounting distance “a” is defi ned as distance between threaded anchor in the concrete unit and leading edge
of the noise reduction bearing (Picture 4). Thereby it must be paid attention that the noise reduction bearings are
pushed over the bolt and have contact with the last cladding of the bolt. With an optimal selection of the material the
following combinations result under consideration of the single calculations for the bearing capacity of the system.
Table 6 and 8 are valid for the combination shown in Picture 2.
Art.-No. Bolt Length
L
[mm]
Mounting Distance
a
[mm]
Allowed VRd
[kN]
Material
Concrete - Bolt
670TSSG160 160 20 24.6 C20/25 - S355
670TSSG180 180 40 18.6 C20/25 - S355
670TSSG190 190 50 16.4 C20/25 - S355
670TSSG200 200 60 14.8 C20/25 - S355
670TSSG210 210 70 13.4 C20/25 - S355
670TSSG220 220 80 12.3 C20/25 - S355
Table 6: Overview Bearing Capacity for Bolt S355
Art.-No. Bolt Length
L
[mm]
Mounting Distance
a
[mm]
Allowed VRd
[kN]
Material
Concrete - Bolt
670TSSG1608.8* 160 20 34.9 C30/37 - GK8.8
670TSSG1808.8* 180 40 29.8 C30/37 - GK8.8
670TSSG1908.8* 190 50 26.5 C30/37 - GK8.8
670TSSG2008.8* 200 60 23.8 C30/37 - GK8.8
670TSSG2108.8* 210 70 21.7 C30/37 - GK8.8
670TSSG2208.8* 220 80 19.9 C30/37 - GK8.8
Art.-No. Bolt Length
L
[mm]
Mounting Distance
a
[mm]
Allowed VRd
[kN]
Material
Concrete - Bolt
670TSSG160VA* 160 20 34.6 C30/37 - S690
670TSSG180VA* 180 40 26.0 C30/37 - S690
670TSSG190VA* 190 50 23.1 C30/37 - S690
670TSSG200VA* 200 60 20.8 C30/37 - S690
670TSSG210VA* 210 70 18.9 C30/37 - S690
670TSSG220VA* 220 80 17.3 C30/37 - S690
Picture 11
PHILIPP  Noise Reduction System
(complete construction set)
Art.-No. Mounting